900566982 08/31/2020

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT **NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignee's incorporation state and entity type from a New Jersey limited liability company to a Delaware corporation previously recorded on Reel 006506 Frame 0396. Assignor(s)

hereby confirms the assignment from AMSPEC L.L.C. to AMSPEC HOLDING CORPORATION.

ETAS ID: TM594983

RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID: 900558376

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
AMSPEC, L.L.C.		08/29/2018	Limited Liability Company: NEW JERSEY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AMSPEC HOLDING CORPORATION
Street Address:	1249 S. RIVER RD.
Internal Address:	SUITE 204
City:	CRANBURY
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	08512
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4217327	AMSPEC

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3124199440

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312 628 5529

docket@dennemeyer-law.com Email:

VICTORIA FRIEDMAN **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 2 N Riverside Plaza

Address Line 2: **Suite 1500**

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	US-MT-10162936
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Victoria Friedman
SIGNATURE:	/Victoria Friedman/

TRADEMARK REEL: 007028 FRAME: 0289

900566982

Total Attachments: 6
source=amspec original cover sheet and assignment-tm-6506-0396#page1.tif
source=amspec original cover sheet and assignment-tm-6506-0396#page2.tif

source=amspec original cover sheet and assignment-tm-6506-0396#page2.tif source=amspec original cover sheet and assignment-tm-6506-0396#page3.tif source=Nunc Pro Assignment -Executed#page1.tif source=Nunc Pro Assignment -Executed#page2.tif

source=Nunc Pro Assignment -Executed#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007028 FRAME: 0290

900470588 10/18/2018

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM494563

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
AmSpec, L.L.C		08/29/2018	Corporation: NEW JERSEY
			Limited Liability Company

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AmSpec Holding Corporation
Street Address:	1249 S. River Rd.,
Internal Address:	Suite 204
City:	Cranbury
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	08512
Entity Type:	Corporation: NEW JERSEY Limited Liability Company

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4217327	AMSPEC

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

3124199440

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:

312-628-5529

Email:

vfriedman@dennemeyer-law.com

Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:

Victoria Friedman 2 North Riverside Plaza

Address Line 2:

Suite 1500

Address Line 4:

Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Victoria Friedman			
SIGNATURE:	/victoria friedman/			
DATE SIGNED:	10/18/2018			

Total Attachments: 2

source=AmSpec, L.L.C. Assignment#page1.tif source=AmSpec, L.L.C. Assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006506 FRAME: 0396

TRADEMARK

REEL: 007028 FRAME: 0291

OP \$40.00 4217327

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment ("Assignment") effective as of _ hasat 29, 2018 by and among AmSpec, L.L.C., having a place of business at 515 Wood Avenue, Ste. 202, Linden, New Jersey 07036, ("Assignor"), and AmSpec Holding Corporation, a limited liability company of New Jersey having a principal place of business at 1249 S. River Rd., Ste. 204, Cranbury, NJ 08512 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of a valid and enforceable trademark(s) listed in Schedule 1 attached hereto (hereinafter referred to as the "Mark(s)"), and all the rights related thereto; and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire the Mark(s);

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and of the mutual covenants and agreements hereinafter set forth, and for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor and Assignee agree as follows:

Assignor hereby sells, transfers, conveys, assigns and delivers to Assignee, and the Assignee hereby accepts, all right, title and interest in and to all of Assignor's Mark(s), including, without limitation, the right to file domestic and foreign applications, all domestic and foreign applications, registrations, and any renewals that may be granted thereon, together with the goodwill of the businesses symbolized by the Mark(s), past common law causes of action and all rights to sue and recover all damages and other appropriate relief for all past infringement of the Mark(s), any and all causes of action and other rights assertable under the Mark(s), the right to sue third parties for infringement of or improper activities regarding the Mark(s), and the right to enjoy all of the monetary benefits obtained as a result of any such litigation, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this Assignment not been made.

ASSIGNOR

Name:

Date: August 29, 2018

VITA BRANDIMARTE **NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY** ASSIGNER I.D. # 50004157

My Commission Expires 10/3/2019

Name:

TRADEMARK REEL: 006626 FRAME: 0292

TRADEMARK SCHEDULE

Country	Mark	App./Reg. No.	Filing/ Reg. Date
United States	Amenes (& Design)	4217327	Oct. 02, 2012
EUTM	AMSPEC	016619066	Apr. 18, 2017

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006626 FRAME: 0298

RECORDED: 10/18/2018

NUNC PRO TUNC TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment ("Assignment") effective as of August 29, 2018 by and among AmSpec, L.L.C., having a place of business at 1249 S. River Road, Suite 204, Cranbury, New Jersey 08512, ("Assignor"), and AmSpec Holding Corp., a Delaware corporation having a principal place of business at 1249 S. River Road, Suite 204, Cranbury, New Jersey 08512 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of a valid and enforceable trademark(s) listed in Trademark Schedule attached hereto (hereinafter referred to as the "Mark(s)"), and all the rights related thereto; and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire the Mark(s);

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and of the mutual covenants and agreements hereinafter set forth, and for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor and Assignee agree as follows:

Assignor hereby sells, transfers, conveys, assigns and delivers to Assignee, and the Assignee hereby accepts, all right, title and interest in and to all of Assignor's Mark(s), including, without limitation, the right to file domestic and foreign applications, all domestic and foreign applications, registrations, and any renewals that may be granted thereon, together with the goodwill of the businesses symbolized by the Mark(s), past common law causes of action and all rights to sue and recover all damages and other appropriate relief for all past infringement of the Mark(s), any and all causes of action and other rights assertable under the Mark(s), the right to sue third parties for infringement of or improper activities regarding the Mark(s), and the right to enjoy all of the monetary benefits obtained as a result of any such litigation, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this Assignment not been made.

ASSIGNOR	ASSIGNEE
At	
AmSpec, L.L.C.	AmSpec Holdings Corp.
Steven Dorry	Gerard D'Dell
Name: σ	Name:
Date: 3 18 119	Date: 3/18/19

TRADEMARK SCHEDULE

Country	Mark	App./Reg. No.	Filing/Reg. Date
Argentina	Am Size	3234799	Mar. 26, 2013
	AMSPEC (& DESIGN)		
Bolivia	Amegec	148842-C	Dec. 30, 2018
	AMSPEC (& DESIGN)		
Chile	A(0)	1098648	May 15, 2014
	Ams of a section.		_
Colombia	AMSPEC (& DESIGN)	481243	Dec. 10, 2013
Colombia	Amgree	401240	Dec. 10, 2010
	AMSPEC (& DESIGN)		
Costa Rica	Amege	230975	Oct. 25, 2013
	AMSPEC (& DESIGN)		
Dominican	AmSter	204.680	Jul. 16, 2013
Republic	AMSPEC (& DESIGN)		
El Salvador	Amegee	2013125801	Apr. 4, 2013
	AMSPEC (& DESIGN)		
Honduras	America American	19834	Mar. 11, 2014
	AMODEO (8 DECION)		
Mexico	AMSPEC (& DESIGN)	1471982	Jul. 23, 2014
in oxio	AII PEG		
O a vila la a a va	AMSPEC (& DESIGN)	5692	Mar. 00. 0040
Caribbean Netherlands	Amegee	5092	Mar. 28, 2013
(Bonaire, Saint	AMSPEC (& DESIGN)		
Eustatius and Saba)			
Nicaragua	1m@gga	2014106062LM	Jul. 18, 2014
_	MIGHER	The first state of the state of	
Panama	AMSPEC (& DESIGN)	222917	May 17, 2013
I dildilld	Amspec		111ay 17, 2010
	AMSPEC (& DESIGN)	110005	0.0015
Paraguay	Amegee	410665	Apr. 6, 2015
	AMSPEC (& DESIGN)		

TRADEMARK REEL: 007028 FRAME: 0295

Country	Mark	App./Reg. No.	Filing/Reg. Date
Peru	Amegec	S00079116	Nov. 6, 2013
	l U		
	AMSPEC (& DESIGN)		
Uruguay	Amgrec	445205	Dec. 13, 2013
	AMSPEC (& DESIGN)		
Venezuela	Am@peg	2013-013265	Jul. 15, 2013
	AMSPEC (& DESIGN)		
United States	Amgeg	4217327	Oct. 02, 2012
	AMSPEČ (& DESIGN		
EUTM	Amege	016619066	Apr. 18, 2017
	AMSPEC (& DESIGN		

TRADEMARK REEL: 007028 FRAME: 0296

RECORDED: 07/10/2020